Amendment No. 1_to the Rental Agreement Executed May 18, 2021 between Board of Commissioners of Effingham County and Action Pact

`	") is entered into this day of , 2022 by and h offices at 601 N Laurel Street, Springfield, GA 31329 and Action d, GA .
WHEREAS, THE COUNTY and Action Pact entered South, Springfield, GA (as amended, the "Rental Agental Ag	ed into a Rental Agreement dated May 18, 2022 for 768 Hwy 119 reement"); and
WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the provision	ons of the Rental Agreement; and
	g and of the mutual promises in the Rental Agreement, and for nd sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties
 Term: This Amendment allows for the Renta completion of the current term, July 1, 2022 	al Agreement to renew for one (1) additional year commencing upon and ending on June 30, 2023.
Except as specifically set forth herein, all ounaffected by this Amendment and continue	other terms and provisions of the Rental Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.
IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have authorized representatives the day and year first wri	caused this Amendment No1 to be signed by their duly tten above.
Action Pact	Effingham County Board of Commissioners
Ву:	Ву:
Printed Name:	Printed Name: Wesley Corbitt
Title:	Title: Chairman

Dated: _____